1
April 2024
EPS7700 Rev 17
Technical data
MTL intrinsic safety solutions
© 2024 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
Publication No.

smaller SMB7 mounting blocks.
������
HOW TO ORDER
APPROVALS
(for the latest certificate information and cable parameters, see www.mtl-inst.com/certificates)
15
© 2024 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
Publication No.
Eaton Electric Limited,
Great Marlings, Butterfield, Luton
Beds, LU2 8DL, UK.
Tel: + 44 (0)1582 723633 Fax: + 44 (0)1582 422283
E-mail: mtlenquiry@eaton.com
EPS7700 Rev 17 150424
EUROPE (EMEA):
+44 (0)1582 723633   mtlenquiry@eaton.com
THE AMERICAS:
+1 800 835 7075   mtl-us-info@eaton.com
ASIA-PACIFIC:
+65 6 645 9888   sales.mtlsing@eaton.com
The given data is only intended as a product description and should not be regarded as a legal
warranty of properties or guarantee.
In the interest of further technical developments, we reserve the right to make design changes.
CORRELATION BETWEEN MTL7700 — MTL7000 — MTL700 BARRIERS (IIC)
Module No.
Bussed
Power
MTL7000
Equivalent
MTL7000
Original
Certificate
Number(s)
MTL7000
ATEX
Certificate
Number(s)
MTL700
equivalent
MTL700
Original
Certificate
Number(s)
MTL700
ATEX
Certificate
Number(s)
Typical
Application
MTL7710+/- No Half of
MTL7162+
Ex95C2261 BAS99ATEX7285 MTL710+/- Ex832452 BAS01ATEX7202 4/6V Systems
MTL7715+ No N/A N/A N/A MTL715+ Ex832452 BAS01ATEX7202 12V Systems
MTL7715P+ No N/A N/A N/A MTL715P+ Ex92C2373 BAS01ATEX7202 12V Systems
MTL7722+/- No MTL7122+/- Ex95C2261 BAS99ATEX7285 MTL722+/- Ex832452 BAS01ATEX7202 General Purpose
MTL7728+/- No MTL7028+/-
MTL7128+/-
Ex95C2261 BAS99ATEX7285 MTL728+/- Ex832452 BAS01ATEX7202 Analogue / Digital
MTL7728ac No N/A N/A N/A MTL728ac Ex832452 BAS01ATEX7202 General Purpose
MTL7728P+ No MTL7128P+ Ex95C2261 BAS99ATEX7285 MTL728P+ Ex92C2373 BAS01ATEX7202 Analogue / Digital
MTL7755ac No MTL7055ac Ex95C2261 BAS99ATEX7285 MTL755ac Ex832452 BAS01ATEX7202 RTD, Grounded
MTL7756ac No MTL7056ac Ex95C2261 BAS99ATEX7285 N/A N/A N/A RTD, Grounded
MTL7758+/- No N/A N/A N/A MTL758 Ex83453 BAS01ATEX7217 Active sensors,
MTL7760ac No N/A N/A N/A MTL760ac Ex832452 BAS01ATEX7202 Active sensors,
Thermocouples
MTL7761ac No MTL7261ac Ex95C2261 BAS99ATEX7285 MTL761ac Ex832452 BAS01ATEX7202 Strain Gauges
MTL7761Pac No MTL7061Pac
MTL7161Pac
Ex95C2261 BAS99ATEX7285 MTL761Pac Ex92C2373 BAS01ATEX7202 Load cell
MTL7764+/- No MTL7164+/- Ex95C2261 BAS99ATEX7285 MTL764+/- Ex832452 BAS01ATEX7202 High resistance
MTL7764ac No MTL7264ac Ex95C2261 BAS99ATEX7285 MTL764ac Ex832452 BAS01ATEX7202 Strain / Level